BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Grant County, Washington

RESOLUTION: NOTICE OF HEARING RESOLUTION No. 19 - D/ g -CC

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARING CERTAIN
COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY SURPLUS AND
ORDERING THE SALE THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to conduct a public hearing on its intention
to declare certain County-owned property surplus and dispose of same at public auction, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Public Works to sell surplus property at public auction through
the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services
https://www.govdeals.com/index.cfm?fa=Main.AdvSearchResultsNew&additionalParams=true&searchP
g=Advanced&timing=bySimple&timeType=&sPrice=0&ePrice=10000000&agency=84458&whichForm=ite
m&rowCount=508&sortOption=ea to the highest bidder for cash all equipment declared surplus, and

WHEREAS, the following listing of equipment and merchandise from participating County agencies
will be considered for sale: see ATTACHMENT A

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing be held in the Hearing Room of the Board
of County Commissioners at the Grant County Courthouse, Ephrata, Washington at 1:45 P.M. on March 5,
2019 and anyone either for or against these proposed actions may appear and be heard.

DATED this lzhfaay of % . ,2019

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Yea” Nay  Abstain W
m/ | m|

Tom Taylor, / \&:alr
¥ o O M 01 I

Carter\ Vice Chair

o e
%ﬂﬁ / / Richard Stevens, Member
, /ﬁ'/ / / 
¢ B{ 9/a Vasquez, }ZWIZ CI?R( Board




2230
3225
7049
7063

1999
2003
2012
2013

ATTACHMENT A

SURPLUS VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 2019

Sterling LT-9511
JOHN DEERE 772CH GRADER
DODGE CHARGER

CHEVORLET TAHOE

2FZNNSYB3XAA76132
DW772CH5864823

2C3CDXAT6CH234263

1GNSK2EOODR308575

272,243
13,753
151,655
146,524



