BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Grant County, Washington

RESOLUTION: NOTICE OF HEARING

RESOLUTION No. 19 - 015 -cc

IN THE MATTER OF DECLARING CERTAIN COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY SURPLUS AND ORDERING THE SALE THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to conduct a public hearing on its intention to declare certain County-owned property surplus and dispose of same at public auction, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Public Works to sell surplus property at public auction through the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services

https://www.govdeals.com/index.cfm?fa=Main.AdvSearchResultsNew&additionalParams=true&searchP g=Advanced&timing=bySimple&timeType=&sPrice=0&ePrice=10000000&agency=8445&whichForm=ite m&rowCount=50&sortOption=ea to the highest bidder for cash all equipment declared surplus, and

WHEREAS, the following listing of equipment and merchandise from participating County agencies will be considered for sale: see ATTACHMENT A

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing be held in the Hearing Room of the Board of County Commissioners at the Grant County Courthouse, Ephrata, Washington at 1:45 P.M. on March 5, 2019 and anyone either for or against these proposed actions may appear and be heard.

DATED this 2 day of 10.			, 2019	
			BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
	Yea Nay	Abstain	J 777 gt	
			Tom Taylor, Chair Cindy Carter, Vice Chair	
ATTEST:			Richard Stevens, Member	
Barbara Vasquez, CM	C, Clerk of the	Board		

--

1-ha

ATTACHMENT A SURPLUS VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 2019

2230	1999	Sterling	LT-9511	2FZNNSYB3XAA76132	272,243
3225	2003	JOHN DEERE	772CH GRADER	DW772CH5864823	13.753
7049	2012	DODGE	CHARGER	2C3CDXAT6CH234263	151.655
7063	2013	CHEVORLET	TAHOE	1GNSK2E00DR308575	146.524